
Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 22
Connersville, IN

Oct. 8, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Centerville 33 3 5 6 8 11 14 19 21:57.4 1:16.8
2Q Richmond 78 1 7 17 26 27 35 37 22:45.3 3:35.6
3Q New Castle 81 4 12 13 22 30 33 41 22:56.0 3:14.2
4Q Connersville 94 9 10 16 20 39 23:33.1 4:22.4
5Q Rushville Consolidate 121 15 24 25 28 29 32 34 23:49.4 1:30.6
6 Northeastern 132 2 18 31 38 43 25:11.1 9:56.5
7 Hagerstown 162 21 23 36 40 42 44 45 26:12.2 6:10.9

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Seton Catholic, Tri, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Centerville
3 Chloe Scales, 12 21:09.2
5 Aubrey Morgan, 12 21:56.0
6 Kendra Shipman, 11 22:00.3
8 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:15.4
11 Julie Carter, 11 22:26.0
14 Delaney Foster, 11 22:31.6
19 Lily Black, 10 23:21.8

Total Time = 1:49:46.9     Total Places = 33

2Q. Richmond
1 Elizabeth Graham, 1120:29.3
7 Keena Barker, 10 22:11.6
17 Alexandra Parker, 12 23:03.1
26 Olivia Bailey, 10 23:57.2
27 Katherine Peacock, 10

24:04.9
35 Allison Stout, 11 25:37.6
37 Gracie Thalls, 12 26:12.9

Total Time = 1:53:46.1     Total Places = 78

3Q. New Castle
4 Lydia Harvey, 12 21:27.7
12 Sylvie Terrell, 10 22:27.4
13 Savannah Kernel, 12 22:30.7
22 Catherine Willis, 10 23:32.1
30 Naroa Sanchis, 10 24:41.9
33 Elena Olloqui-Ruiz, 10

25:06.3
41 Aubrey Lapp, 9 28:20.4

Total Time = 1:54:39.8     Total Places = 81

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Connersville
9 Abigail Soriano, 11 22:21.7
10 Adora Free, 9 22:24.8
16 Abigail Struewing, 11 22:51.9
20 RayKya Dixon, 11 23:22.6
39 Bryanne Lucas, 9 26:44.1

Total Time = 1:57:45.1     Total Places = 94

5Q. Rushville Consolidate
15 Olivia Wehr, 12 22:48.9
24 Madison Hankins, 11 23:48.7
25 Sofia Kemple, 12 23:55.9
28 Mia Norvell, 11 24:13.7
29 Jentri Wallace, 9 24:19.5
32 Cynthia Tush, 12 24:58.0
34 Ashley Whitham, 12 25:09.7

Total Time = 1:59:06.7     Total Places = 121

6. Northeastern
2 Marissa Cates, 12 20:45.9
18 Heather Crull, 10 23:16.6
31 Madelyn Green, 9 24:51.5
38 Daisee Spence, 9 26:18.8
43 Samantha Whallon, 10 30:42.4

Total Time = 2:05:55.2     Total Places = 132

7. Hagerstown
21 Logan Klein, 11 23:30.3
23 Ava Moore, 12 23:48.1
36 Jenna Smith, 12 26:04.4
40 Delaney Oliger, 12 27:56.9
42 Olivia Smith, 9 29:41.2
44 Morgan Black, 12 31:34.9
45 Zoe Meek, 10 32:00.5



Total Time = 2:11:00.9     Total Places = 162

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1Q Jillian Chew, 9 20:20.1 Tri
2 1 Elizabeth Graham, 11 20:29.3 Richmond
3Q 2 Marissa Cates, 12 20:45.9 Northeastern
4 3 Chloe Scales, 12 21:09.2 Centerville
5 4 Lydia Harvey, 12 21:27.7 New Castle
6Q Gwynie Falcone, 10 21:35.1 Seton Catholic
7 5 Aubrey Morgan, 12 21:56.0 Centerville
8 6 Kendra Shipman, 11 22:00.3 Centerville
9 7 Keena Barker, 10 22:11.6 Richmond
10 8 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:15.4 Centerville
11 9 Abigail Soriano, 11 22:21.7 Connersville
12 10 Adora Free, 9 22:24.8 Connersville
13 11 Julie Carter, 11 22:26.0 Centerville
14 12 Sylvie Terrell, 10 22:27.4 New Castle
15 13 Savannah Kernel, 12 22:30.7 New Castle
16 14 Delaney Foster, 11 22:31.6 Centerville
17 15 Olivia Wehr, 12 22:48.9 Rushville Consolidate
18 16 Abigail Struewing, 11 22:51.9 Connersville
19 17 Alexandra Parker, 12 23:03.1 Richmond
20Q 18 Heather Crull, 10 23:16.6 Northeastern
21 19 Lily Black, 10 23:21.8 Centerville
22 20 RayKya Dixon, 11 23:22.6 Connersville
23Q Johannah Nelson, 12 23:28.7 Union County
24Q 21 Logan Klein, 11 23:30.3 Hagerstown
25 22 Catherine Willis, 10 23:32.1 New Castle
26Q Marissa Young, 12 23:35.5 Union County
27Q 23 Ava Moore, 12 23:48.1 Hagerstown
28 24 Madison Hankins, 11 23:48.7 Rushville Consolidate
29 25 Sofia Kemple, 12 23:55.9 Rushville Consolidate
30 26 Olivia Bailey, 10 23:57.2 Richmond
31 27 Katherine Peacock, 10 24:04.9 Richmond
32 28 Mia Norvell, 11 24:13.7 Rushville Consolidate
33 29 Jentri Wallace, 9 24:19.5 Rushville Consolidate
34 30 Naroa Sanchis, 10 24:41.9 New Castle
35Q 31 Madelyn Green, 9 24:51.5 Northeastern
36 32 Cynthia Tush, 12 24:58.0 Rushville Consolidate
37 33 Elena Olloqui-Ruiz, 10 25:06.3 New Castle
38Q Haley Alcorn, 11 25:06.7 Union County
39 34 Ashley Whitham, 12 25:09.7 Rushville Consolidate
40 35 Allison Stout, 11 25:37.6 Richmond
41 Morgan Gambill, 10 25:45.4 Cambridge City Lincol
42 36 Jenna Smith, 12 26:04.4 Hagerstown
43 37 Gracie Thalls, 12 26:12.9 Richmond
44 38 Daisee Spence, 9 26:18.8 Northeastern
45 39 Bryanne Lucas, 9 26:44.1 Connersville
46 40 Delaney Oliger, 12 27:56.9 Hagerstown
47 41 Aubrey Lapp, 9 28:20.4 New Castle
48 Hannah Miers, 10 29:33.6 Tri
49 42 Olivia Smith, 9 29:41.2 Hagerstown
50 43 Samantha Whallon, 10 30:42.4 Northeastern
51 Rayn Story, 10 31:11.3 Union County
52 Elliott Jones, 10 31:19.2 Cambridge City Lincol
53 44 Morgan Black, 12 31:34.9 Hagerstown
54 45 Zoe Meek, 10 32:00.5 Hagerstown


